
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 

 



Date Printed: Jul 9, 2025 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1714525

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 3 Core Switch for Capitol Complex Data Center

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2025-07-09 13:30 SR 0231 ESR06242500000007764 1

VENDOR

000000223571
ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGY LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0231 OOT2500000031

Total Bid: 39767 Response Date: 2025-06-24 Response Time: 10:42:11

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Jul 9, 2025 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Cisco Nexus 9300 Series switch,N9K-

C93108TC-FX3 or equal
2.00000 EA 11108.000000 22216.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Quantity of 2 Cisco Nexus 9300 Series switch,N9K-C93108TC-FX3 or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Cisco Nexus 9300 Series switch,N9K-

C93180YC-FX3 or equal
1.00000 EA 10475.000000 10475.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Quantity of 1 Cisco Nexus 9300 Series switch,N9K-C93180YC-FX3 or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cable, 10m, 

QSFP-100G-AOC or eq
4.00000 EA 250.000000 1000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Quantity of 4 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cable, 10m, QSFP-100G-AOC or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 4 pack of QSFP-100G-SR1.2, model 

100GQSFP-SR1.2-4==, or eq
2.00000 EA 616.000000 1232.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222600    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
4 pack of QSFP-100G-SR1.2, model 100GQSFP-SR1.2-4==, (or Equal)

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 SNTC-8X5XNBD for Nexus 9300 48p 

1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC
1.00000 EA 1158.000000 1158.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111803    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
SNTC-8X5XNBD for Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC, (or Equal)



Date Printed: Jul 9, 2025 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/

1/10GT 6p 40
2.00000 EA 1158.000000 2316.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111803    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/1/10GT 6p 40, (or Equal)

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 SNTC-8X5XNBD for Nexus 9300 48p 

1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC
1.00000 EA 1370.000000 1370.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111803    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
SNTC-8X5XNBD for Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC, (or Equal)




















































	CoverSheet
	Doc1
	seckmanch2_1093428_SR_0231_ESR06242500000007764_1
	3

